05-14-2004 RECORI U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1594 Patent and Trademark Office 1-31-92 ocuments or copy thereof. To the Assistant Commissioner of Trade 102745164 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: International Surface Solutions LLC Internal Address: 1 Cable Car Drive Clemco Industries Corp. Street Address: Individual(s) Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership City: Washington State: MO ZIP: 63090 [] Corporation - State of --- California [X] [] Individual(s) citizenship _____ [] Other _____ Association _____ General Partnership [X] Limited Partnership [] Corporate - State 3. Nature of Conveyance: [] Other: _____ [X] Assignment [] Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No Other (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1423497 1964407 2595367 924665 0924665 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: [5 concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ ____200.00 Name: Malcolm B. Wittenberg Internal Address: [x] Enclosed Street Address: Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 1450 [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111 8. Deposit account number: 04-0822 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mulul E Deyosts
Signature Michael E. Dergosits 5/3/2004 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [1] Do not detach this portion FC:8521 FC: 8521

FC: 6522

Majl documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Asst. Commissioner of Trademarks municities is Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gather the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 205039

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002966 FRAME: 0302

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Clemco Industries Corp. a California Corporation, having its principal offices at 445 Bush Street, Fourth Floor, San Francisco, California, 94108 has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark(s) now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
AEROLYTE	1423497	January 6, 1997
FLAT TRAK	1964407	March 26, 1996
M-SECTION	2595367	July 16, 2002
ZERO	924665	November 30, 1971
ZERO and Design	0924665	November 30, 1971

WHEREAS, International Surface Solutions LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, having its principal offices at 1 Cable Car Drive, Washington, Missouri, 63090, and is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars and no/100 (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Clemco Industries Corp. hereby assigns to International Surface Solutions LLC all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at Washington this 25 day of March , 2004.

Missouri

By: President

STATE OF _	Missouri		
)	SS.
COLINTY OF	Franklin	Ý	

On this $\underline{25}$ day of $\underline{\texttt{March}}$, in the year of $\underline{200}$, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared $\underline{\texttt{Arnold Sallaberry}}$, to me known and known to me to be a [title] of [corporation], the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

Carol J. Howard
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Franklin County
My Commission Expires: Jan. 24, 2006

RECORDED: 05/11/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002966 FRAME: 0303